
Academic Advisors by Program
Programs by Department Advisor(s) Ext. Office # Email

Accounting (BAAN)
Garry Kirk 1531 213 gkirk@ccsnh.edu

Accounting Certificates 

(ACN1, ACN2, ACN3) Garry Kirk 1531 213 gkirk@ccsnh.edu

Computer Information Systems

Certificate(CISC) Kimberly Eckenrode 1648 169 keckenrode@ccsnh.edu

Culinary (CULN) Cheryl Hirni   1579 212 chirni@ccsnh.edu

Hospitality Management (HSPN) Cheryl Hirni   1579 212 chirni@ccsnh.edu

Human Resources Management 

Certificate (HRN) Susan Merideth 1581 212 smerideth@ccsnh.edu

Management (BAMG) John Carlisle 1757 213 jcarlisle@ccsnh.edu

Marketing (BAMM)

Susan Merideth 1581 212 smerideth@ccsnh.edu

Marketing Certificate (MKN) Susan Merideth 1581 212 smerideth@ccsnh.edu

Paralegal Certificate (PLSC) Suellen Seabury 1759 167 sseabury@ccsnh.edu

Paralegal Studies (PLS)

Suellen Seabury 1759 167 sseabury@ccsnh.edu

Small Business Entrepreneurship (BASB)

Susan Merideth 1581 212 smerideth@ccsnh.edu

Small Business Management 

Certificate (SBM) John Carlisle 1757 213 jcarlisle@ccsnh.edu

Spreadsheet Certificate (EXC) Kimberly Eckenrode 1648 169 keckenrode@ccsnh.edu

Computer Science Internet/Website 

Development (CSIW) David Hubbs 1557 169 dhubbs@ccsnh.edu

Computer Networking Certificate  (NTW) Barbara Bancroft 1658 307 rbragdon@ccsnh.edu

Computer Science/Networking (CSNT) Barbara Bancroft 1658 307 rbragdon@ccsnh.edu

Computer Science/Software 

Development (CSPA) David Hubbs 1557 169 dhubbs@ccsnh.edu

Internet Developer Certificate (IDC) David Hubbs 1557 169 dhubbs@ccsnh.edu

Web Site Design Certificate (WWW) David Hubbs 1557 169 dhubbs@ccsnh.edu

Early Childhood Education (ECEA)

Suzanne Regan 1646 H179 sregan@ccsnh.edu

Early Childhood Certificate (ECEC) Suzanne Regan 1646 H179 sregan@ccsnh.edu

Teacher Education  (TEN)

Kathy Holt 1517 H179 kholt@ccsnh.edu

Business Studies 

Computer Science
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Academic Advisors by Program

Electronic Engineering 

Technology (EETN)

Don Marcotte 1758 206 dmarcotte@ccsnh.edu

Human Services (HS) Jayne Barnes 1641 H279C jbarnes@ccsnh.edu

Human Services Certificate (HSC) Jayne Barnes 1641 H279C jbarnes@ccsnh.edu

Liberal Arts  (ASN) Advising Center 1765 99 nccadvising@ccsnh.edu

Liberal Arts Communication (ASNC) Sally Bashalany 1440 H279 sbashalany@ccsnh.edu

Liberal Arts English A-L (ASNE) Sally Bashalany 1440 H279 sbashalany@ccsnh.edu

Liberal Arts English M-Z (ASNE) Jennifer Tripp 1680 H278 jtripp@ccsnh.edu

Liberal Arts History (ASNH) Robyn Griswold 1443 H278 rgriswold@ccsnh.edu

Liberal Arts Psychology (ASNP) David Rondeau 1502 H279 drondeau@ccsnh.edu

Liberal Arts Math (ASNM) Barry Garside 1556 216 bgarside@ccsnh.edu

Liberal Arts Science (ASNS) Debra Costa-Nino 1436 H283 dcosta-nino@ccsnh.edu

Nursing (ADNN) Carol Boutin 1642 H319 cboutin@ccsnh.edu

Aviation Technology (AV) Patrick Geoffroy 1596 90 pgeoffroy@ccsnh.edu

Roland Gies 1471 26 rgies@ccsnh.edu

Ben Wagstaff 1543 26 bwagstaff@ccsnh.edu

Tim Hogan 1469 26 thogan@ccsnh.edu

Dan Jones 1470 26 dljones@ccsnh.edu

Collision Repair (CRT) Karl Wunderlich 1472 26 kwunderlich@ccsnh.edu

Honda-Acura Program (HATN) Ben Wagstaff 1543 26 bwagstaff@ccsnh.edu

ALL 3 YEAR AUTO,CRT, and HATN

*1st year only Advising Center 1765 99 nccadvising@ccsnh.edu

Precision Manufacturing (PRMN) Mark Dodge 1611 145 mdodge@ccsnh.edu

Meteorology and Quality Control for Precision 

Mfg Certificate Mark Dodge 1611 145 mdodge@ccsnh.edu

Maching Tool CNC Programming certificate 

(MNCC) Mark Dodge 1611 145 mdodge@ccsnh.edu

Mechanical Design Technology (CADM)

Doug Howe 1639 145 dmhowe@ccsnh.edu

General Studies (GS) Advising Center 1765 99 nccadvising@ccsnh.edu

Criminal Justice Degree (CRJN) David Dinwoodie 1537 H279 ddinwoodie@ccsnh.edu

Criminal Justice Certificate (CJC) David Dinwoodie 1537 H279 ddinwoodie@ccsnh.edu

Massage Therapy  

Certificate & Degree  (MTC) Pam Veiga 1442 216 pveiga@ccsnh.edu

Sign Language Certificate (SIGN) Elizabeth Berry 1765 99 nccadvising@ccsnh.edu

Speech Language Pathology 

Assistant (SLPN) Jean Rube-Ranier 1554 216 jeanruberanier@ccsnh.edu

Veterans Corrina Jordan 1679 99 cjordan@ccsnh.edu

 

Transportation

Technologies

Other Programs

Automotive Technology (AUTO)

Liberal Arts

Human Services 

Engineering Technology
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